FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

Laboratory Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

June 29, 2023

Timco Engineering, Inc. 849 NW State Road 45, Newberry, FL32669

Attention: Bruno Clavier

Re: Application Received: 5/11/2023

Equipment Class: 6ID-15E 6 GHz Low Power Indoor Access Point

Applicant Name: ASUSTeK Computer Inc

FCC ID: MSQ-RTBE6G00

TCB Name: Timco Engineering, Inc. 731 Confirmation Number: TC284366

After further consultation with our front office, it's been decided that the 99% BW measurement can be used for the 320 MHz mode. We plan on updating our KDB to reflect this and no further action is required for this application.

Sincerely,

Corey Cahill Electronics Engineer

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

Laboratory Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

June 29, 2023

ASUSTeK Computer Inc 1F, No. 15, Lide Rd., Beitou, Taipei, 112 Taiwan

Attention: Jackson Yen

Re: Application Received: 5/11/2023

Equipment Class: 6ID-15E 6 GHz Low Power Indoor Access Point

Applicant Name: ASUSTeK Computer Inc

FCC ID: MSQ-RTBE6G00

TCB Name: Timco Engineering, Inc. 731 Confirmation Number: TC284366

After further consultation with our front office, it's been decided that the 99% BW measurement can be used for the 320 MHz mode. We plan on updating our KDB to reflect this and no further action is required for this application.

Sincerely,

Corey Cahill Electronics Engineer

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

Laboratory Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

June 29, 2023

Sporton International Inc. Hsinchu Laboratory No.8, Ln. 724, Bo'ai St., Zhubei City, Hsinchu County Taiwan

Attention: Alex Chen

Re: Application Received: 5/11/2023

Equipment Class: 6ID-15E 6 GHz Low Power Indoor Access Point

Applicant Name: ASUSTeK Computer Inc

FCC ID: MSQ-RTBE6G00

TCB Name: Timco Engineering, Inc. 731 Confirmation Number: TC284366

After further consultation with our front office, it's been decided that the 99% BW measurement can be used for the 320 MHz mode. We plan on updating our KDB to reflect this and no further action is required for this application.

Sincerely,

Corey Cahill Electronics Engineer